
Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
ANNEX II SECTION I:
Document Generated: 2024-01-27

1

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No
853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Division A. . (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX II

REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING SEVERAL PRODUCTS OF ANIMAL ORIGIN

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 29 April 2004 laying down specific hygiene rules for food of animal origin (Official Journal
of the European Union L 139 of 30 April 2004).

SECTION I:

IDENTIFICATION MARKING

A. APPLICATION OF THE IDENTIFICATION MARK

[F11. The identification mark must be applied before the product leaves the establishment
of production.]

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 1020/2008 of 17 October 2008 amending Annexes II and

III to Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council laying down specific
hygiene rules for food of animal origin and Regulation (EC) No 2076/2005 as regards identification
marking, raw milk and dairy products, eggs and egg products and certain fishery products (Text with
EEA relevance).

[F22. However, when a product's packaging and/or wrapping is removed or it is further
processed in another establishment, a new mark must be applied to the product. In such
cases, the new mark must indicate the approval number of the establishment where
these operations take place.]

Textual Amendments
F2 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 1662/2006 of 6 November 2006 amending Regulation

(EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council laying down specific hygiene rules
for food of animal origin (Text with EEA relevance).

[F13. An identification mark is not necessary on packs of eggs when a packing centre code
is applied in accordance with Part A of Annex XIV to Council Regulation (EC) No
1234/2007 (1) .]

4. Food business operators must, in accordance with Article 18 of Regulation (EC) No
178/2002, have in place systems and procedures to identify food business operators
from whom they have received and to whom they have delivered products of animal
origin. ]

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/853/pdfs/eurcs_20040853_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/853/pdfs/eurcs_20040853_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/853/pdfs/eurcs_20040853_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2006/1662
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2006/1662
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2006/1662


2 Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-01-27

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No
853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Division A. . (See end of Document for details)

(1) [X1[F1OJ L 299, 16.11.2007, p. 1.]]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of

the Council of 29 April 2004 laying down specific hygiene rules for food of animal origin (Official
Journal of the European Union L 139 of 30 April 2004).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 1020/2008 of 17 October 2008 amending Annexes

II and III to Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council laying
down specific hygiene rules for food of animal origin and Regulation (EC) No 2076/2005 as regards
identification marking, raw milk and dairy products, eggs and egg products and certain fishery
products (Text with EEA relevance).

https://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/eu-exit/https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=uriserv:OJ.L_.2007.299.01.0001.01.ENG
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/853/pdfs/eurcs_20040853_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/853/pdfs/eurcs_20040853_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2004/853/pdfs/eurcs_20040853_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2008/1020


Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-01-27

3

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 853/2004 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, Division A. .


